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a5 Arendi o Y L 1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTS OF ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
diende Count ¥
AND EXISTING CONDITIONS.
-1 2. THEGENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REGULATIONS THAT MAY APPLY TO THE
/ CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.
A II 3. ALLWORK OF THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCEPTED BUILDING PRACTICES AND ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION
, DOOR TO BE REMOVED OVER THIS PROJECT.
! I fey 4. ALLDOCUMENTS ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING ARE BINDING AND SHOULD BE ISSUED TO ALL SUBS - ANY DISCREPANCY
DOORTAG Husiey 5, SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS DIRECTION BEFORE THE BID IS COMPLETE AND/OR BEFORE THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION.
ezr7z2/72 WALL TO BE REMOVED Harley 5 2 5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE PROJECT SITE AND ALL SURROUNDING AREAS IN FINAL CLEAR CONDITION,
ROOM Heatey 5y < INCLUDING THE REMOVAL OF ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION.
|| EXISTING WALL ROOM TAG 5 P £ =z 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES DURING THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND
el = < MAINTAIN A DUST FREE ENVIRONMENT FOR ALL ADJACENT AREAS.
— NEW WALL 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND VERIFY THAT ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING REQUIRED
m FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MATERIALS BY ALL TRADES IS PROPERLY EXECUTED. STAMP:
4 WINDOW TAG 8. THECONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE THE AREAS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND TOOLS.
P dlapy b o 9. ALLWRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHERS, DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF THERE IS A QUESTION
1 3 OR CONFLICT IN DIMENSIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.
ELEVATION SHEET REFERENCE @ : Y 10 VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF EACH PORTION OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE C O N ST RU CT| O N
. arles & {antiny Costa 5 COMPLIMENTARY AND WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ONE SHALL BE BINDING AS IF REQUIRED BY ALL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
j EXISTING DOOR X sy I Cher Pleyground & COORDINATE ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK. D O C U M E N T S
- - ; X ¥ st ( 1. ALLGYPSUM WALL BOARD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO RECOMMENDATIONS, PRACTICES, STANDARDS, AND
&'@ - 3 INSTRUCTIONS PUBLISHED BY U.S. GYPSUM COMPANY IN THE GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK.
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NEW DOOR ¢ x) : s 14.  ANY MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MUST BE APPROVED BY BALANCE ARCHITECTS IN WRITING Project number 20.038
i e/ OVERALL SECTION - aipeas - Bent 5 Q 15, IF VARIANCE FROM THE EXISTING DRAV/ING OCCURS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY RELATED WORK. oat 2/9/202
= NUMBER/SHEET & 5 _— it 16.  WHERE CONCEALED WD BLOCKING OR FRAME IS REQ. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE ONLY FIRE- RETARDANT TREATED WOOD. ae 1
A Yésizoh Comatapstions T i 17.  WHERE FIRE-RATED AND FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS ARE PENETRATED BY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND Drawn by PS
DOCRTAG P CONDUIT, THE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE SCRIBED TO FIT TIGHT AGAINST THE PENETRATING ITEM AND CAULKED WITH THE
@'—— DETAIL SECTION - Q Ty APPROPRIATE SEALANT, OR CONSTRUCTED OTHERWISE TO PROVIDE A U.L. APPROVED ASSEMBLY DETAIL APPROPRIATE TO Checked by PS
NUMBER/SHEET > Aaunchoquad THE CONDITION. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK AND DETAILS. "o1.0"
) (fiasio Sysi Scale 1/4"=1-0
NEW MILLWORK e ke oy 18.  THE WORD FEC' INDICATES FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINETS, WHERE AND AS INDICATED AND AS REQ'D BY THE
) . GOVERNING LAV/S AND CODES. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINETS SHALL CONFORM TO CODE REQUIREMENTS.
@—I | pETAILVIEW- ~ :) EXTINGUISHERS FOR GENERAL USE SHALL BE 10 LB ABC CHEMICAL TYPE AND AT KITCHENS CARBON DIOXIDE TYPE, ALL UL
L_J  NUMBER/SHEET ’ ) RATED; CABINET FACES SHALL BE SATIN FINISHED STAINLESS STEEL, CABINETS SHALL BE FULLY RECESSED. HEIGHT LOCATION COVER
ek OF ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS MUST COMPLY WITH THE ADA REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY IF EXISTING EQUIPMENT IN FIELD

IS COMPLIANT. GC TO COORDINATE DEPTH OF WALL CAVITY REQUIRED FOR RECESSED UNITS.
19. LOCATE ALL DOOR FRAMES 4" OFF ADJACENT WALL U.O.N. IN ALL CASES, PROVIDE ADA CLEARANCES OF 18" ON PULL SIDE
AND 12" ON PUSH SIDE OF DOORS. BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECTS ATTENTION PRIOR TO FRAMING OF DOOR.
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(n) In a Residence C-1 District, no building plane (excluding projections as permitted by
Section 5.24.2) may be nearer than seven feet, six inches (7'6°) to a side ot line.

5.24.4 Measurements for minimum yards which are determined by formula shall be made in
the following manner:

(1) "H" is the height of the building. "L" is the length of the wall measured parallel to the
comesponding lot or street line. The front yard is measured from the street line, or building line
where such has been established, except where otherwise indicated herein. For buildings of
forty (40) feet or less in height the denominator in the yard formulas In the Tables in
Section 5.30 may be increased by two subject to the minimum yard requirements set
forth in footnotes a, b and ¢ of Tables 5-1 and 5-2.

Helght of Building. The vertical distance of the highest point of the roof above the mean
grade of the ground adjoining the building.

5.21 Lot area and width .

5.21.1 On lots of less than the required area for the district in which they are located and which
have been duly recorded by plan or deed with the Registry of Deeds before the date of the first
passage of the applcable provisions of this or any prior Ordinance the minimum lot size and
lot width regulations need not apply, but the floor area ratio and the minimum lot area
regulations for each dwelling unit shall be applicable. In case of such lots of less than the
required width the sum of the two required side yards need not be more than thirty (30)
percent of the lot width, except that each side yard shall be a minimum of seven feet, six
inches (7'6").

034"

EXISTING ROOF RIDGE
2|

MAIN SECOND FLOOR NEW

0'-11/4"

MAIN FIRST FLOOR NEW
/ 0 s

BASEMENT NEW
-9'-49/32"

BUILDING SECTION
1/8"=1-0"

ZONING SUMMARY
Zoning District c1
Overlay East Cambridge Housing Overlay (ECHO)
Subdistrict Type Three Family Residential -~ 2000
Lot Size 3,600 SF
PID 1562
Use Regulations Two Family Dwelling
Property Information Existing Proposed
{Lot Area (S.F.) 3600.0 SF NA
{Building Gross Area 3000.0SF,_ 2700.0SF|  -300.0 SF
1# of Units { 2 0!
Dimensi¢nal Requirements Al Existing  Proposed Existing Conformance Proposed Conformance Comments
Minimum Lot Size 5000.0SF|  3600.0SF|  3600.0ft NO| NG | Existing non conforming
Max. FAR 0.75] 0.83 0.75. NO| YES |Existing non proposed
Max Area (based on FAR) 2700.0 3000.0] 2700.0 NO| Y sting and
'v_olumo NA[_ 30,491CF| 30,100 CF; NA] Not a dimensional requirement, shows decrease
Min. Lot Area/DU 1500.0SF| _ 1800.0SF| 1800.0 SF A ES and proposed
[Min. Lot Width 50 ft 36.0ft 36.01t NO| Existing
Min. Front Yard Depth 10.0 12 12 NO H+L/6 =28.1+21.5/6 = 8.3 (10ft Min.)
[Min. Side Yard Depth Left Oft Oft NO| | HHL/7 =28471.1/7 = 14.2
[Min. Side Yard Depth Right 1.011 1001t NO HL/7 =28.1471.1/7=14.2" T
Min. Rear Yard Depth .0 ft| 28.9ft NO| Y non proposed
Atleast 50% of required private open space shallbe
minimum length & width of 15 and no slope greater
than 10%. Accessible to all occupants. Provided at
Min. Open Space ground level or within 10 of the level of the lowest
floor. At least 50% of required private open space shall
be permeable open space and not subjectto
30.00% 0.00%; 35.31% N <. 2B Y itations noted above.
Min Open Space in SF 1080.0 SF .0sF| 1271.0sF NO) Y proposed
Max. Height 3501 2881t 2811t YES| YES
Off Street Parking 2| 5] 2 VES| Y .

Floor Area Ratio. The ratio of gross floor area of a structure to the total area of the lot.

Floor Area Gross, The sum, in square feet, of the gross horizontal areas of all floors of a buikling, as measured from the exterior walls [except in (8) and (9) below where only interior space shall be measured and in (h) where the area of the
parking facility shall be measured] of a building or the centerline of party walls between buildings.

Gross Floor Area shall include:

(d) Attic space, whether finished or unfinished, within the area of a horizontal plane that is five (5) feet above the attic floor and which touches the side walls and/or the underside of the roof rafters and which is not

excluded in (5) below;

Gross Floor Area shall not include:

(2) Area of parking facilities in structures located underground and the area of on grade open parking spaces outside the buikiing footprint at or below the maximum number permitted on the premises as set forth in Sections 5.25 and

(3) Basement and cellar areas devoted to the operations and malntenance of the building such as heating and cooling equipment, electrical and telephone facilities, and fuel storage;

(5) Unroofed porches and balconies no higher than the third floor.

(6) Attic space and other areas devoted to elevator

y for the operation of the building, including sustainable mechanical systems and related equipment and chases for systems including,

but not limited to, solar energy systems, geothermal systems and heat pumps, solar hot water systsms and related tubes and tanks, equipment related to radiant heating, hydronic cooling, heat recovery ventilators, and energy

recovery ventilators;
(8) Attic space not otherwise included in (d) above;

(15) Any basement or cellar living space in any single-family or two-family home.

5.24.2 Projecting eaves, chimneys, bay windows, balconles, open fire escapes and like projections which do not project more than three and one-half (3 %) feet and which are part of a building not more than thirty-five (35) feetin
height, and unenclosed steps, unroofed porches and the like which do not project more than ten (10) feet beyond the line of the foundation wall and which are not over four (4) feet above the average level of the adjoining

ground, may extend beyond the yard

Parking
5.25.41

provided for the district in which the structure is built.

Exemption for Residential Parking Spaces. Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 5.25.2 above, the following structured parking located above ground, accessory to a residential use, shall not be calculated as part of the Gross

Floor Area on the lot:

(1) One parking space located viithin a townhouse unit or a one, two or three family dwelling.
A i

parking structure

(3) One parking space per dwelling unit, up to a maximum of fifteen (15) spaces, for multifamily dwellings.

no more than one parking space per dwelling unit up to a maximum of three parking spaces on a lot containing a one, two or three family dwelling.
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First Floor
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Door Schedule A1.4

Mark | Width | Height | Comments

MAIN SECOND FLOOR NEW

200 |2'-8" [6'-8"

201 |[2'-8" |6'-8"

202 |[2'-8" |6'-8"

203 |5'-0" |6'-8" |Double Door

204 |2'-8" |6'-8"

205 |2'-8" [6'-8"

206 |3'-6" |6'-8" |Angled Doors Under Stairs, VIF

ADDITION Second Floor

207 |5'-0" [6'-8" |Double Door

208 |5'-0" |6'-8" |Double Door

209 |2'-8" |6'-8"

210 |[2'-8" |6'-8"

211 |5'-0" |6'-8" |Double Door

212 |2'-8" |6'-8"

213 |2'-8" |6'-8"

214 |[2'-8" |6'-8"

Rear Roof Deck
[301 [3'-0" [6'-8" [Roof Deck Entry Door

Window Schedule

it | won | von|

Mark Width Height Description Count
A 2'-6" 4'-8" ANDERSON TW DOUBLE-HUNG CLAD |17

WITH BLACK RIGID VINYL

B 2'-6" 5-6" ANDERSEN FIXED 2
(9] 2'-6" 4'-0" ANDERSEN FIXED 1
D 3-0" 5-6" ANDERSEN CASEMENT 8
E 6'-0" 3'-0" ANDERSEN TRANSOM 1
F 6'-0" 3-0" ANDERSEN TRANSOM 1
G 3'-0" 3'-0" ANDERSEN CASEMENT 2
H 3'-0" 4'-0" ANDERSEN CASEMENT 4
| 3-2" 3-0" ANDERSEN CASEMENT 1
J 2'-9" 1-6" ANDERSEN FIXED d
SL.1 |3'-31/8" |3'-31/8" |SKYLIGHT VELUX 4
SL2 |2'-111/8" |4'-31/8" |SKYLIGHT VELUX 1

WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE HIGH PERFORMANCE, LOW-E GLASS, PAINTED FINISH INSIDE, FULL SCREEN
2. INSULATED GLASS TO BE LOW-E WITH ARGON TO MEET ENERGY STAR REQUIREMENTS
3. PROVIDE INTERIOR WOOD CASING @ ALL WINDOW LOCATIONS

4. WINDOW CONTROL OPENING DEVICES TO BE INSTALLED ON ANY WINDOW WITH A SILL LOWER THAN 24"

WALLTYPEA
THR. RATED UL# U-305

5/8" TYPE X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD———
ACOUSTIC INSULATION———,

2X4 FRAMING @ 16* 0.C:

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARI

)

NOTE: USE 2X6 STUDS @ PLUMBING WALLS

LL

2HR. RATED UL# U-334 - EXIT STAIRS &

DEMISING WALL TYPICAL

5/8" TYPE "X* GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ACOUSTIC INSULATIOI
2X6 FRAMING @ 16" 0.C-

RESILIENT CHANNEL 25 GA. @ 16" 0.C.
5/8" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

)-87/8",

2 LAYERS OF TYPE X ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL

WALL ED
THR. RATED BOTH SIDES UL# U418 R-22 CAVITY
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR CLADDING TYPE

3/4" CEMENTITIOUS SIDING
WR GRACE VAPOR BARRIER

R-22 BATT INSULATIOA
2X6 FRAMING @ 16" 0.C:-
5/8" TYPE X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD——

21'-6"
3'-103/4" L, 6'-117/8" £ 6'-85/8" i 3'-103/4"
| [— | =] ] | T
X s-;' . 14-5 %
§ Q, i
2N -
SN UNIT 1 L
N 752 SF L2 . ®
MASTER | & &
BEDROOM S
o
I &1 ©
< 1
§m 5
N8z h
N :
N3 o
\ : :
N 2 _\r:
@ |8
BEDROOM 5 S
. ]
@ °
~ " & 30
@ @ s <L HALL 7
L —
=t o o i
e ®
= y ®
R s ]
Y WET BAR, ® wT v
o WITHBASE | 2
) 0 CABINETS | & T
{ R T B ®E
T & R
a1 17 - = o
elcloseT  [R\etosen :
N -
5-61/4" 5-61/4" i
f o
11'-47/8" 5'-65/}"—\‘{—
oll- il N | o
g @ g e
£ MASTER
o BATH
MASTER C% ‘@
6 BEDROOM 3
D o
D '* Q- D
210
R B[ |
jm ¥
| © ~
| \o 6‘ r.a'\
BATH ]
\ D G2
N HALL .
®
= <
H 2 @ <r> o
w _ 1
@ = DN .
BEDROOM &
- 5 ®
b
S
2 1 %
/P/ in
=
6'-93/8 | 10'-21/8"
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| ROOF DECK
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*
~+— SLOPE 1/4"12"
3
3 o
S| SKYLIGHT EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE 0
©
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1,, 1517 1»
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FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD —|
SIDING W/ 4" TTW; COLOR 1 -
_ ADDITION Second Floor
= o R
@-MAINSECOND FLOOR NEW [l ——— — " {{W;COLOR2
UNIT 2 REAR
6" FIBER CEMENT ——_| ENTRY DOOR
CORNERBOARDS
MAIN FIRST FLOOR NEW_
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L ]
® O \LIGHTWELL TO EMERGENCY
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THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
” BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT
1 SH?E?L,EVAT‘ON WEST BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS
1/4"=10 OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.
No. Date
EXISTING ROOF RIDGE _ _ _ _ __EXISTING ROOF RIDGE
26'-9" j 26'-9"
NEW SLOPED & . ; Sy
SECEEE T HEADHOUSE AND : :
il i [ _—_ROOF DEC T ISKY'LIGNFF'IY; 7 o | e
e gze‘arsR?%fs Deck _ B — — ” 'i ” T] S : » | | ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
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WINDOWS @ ADDITION = 3
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FIBER CEMENT 4 : : 8
CLAPBOARD SIDING W/ 4" ; -
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W
¢

JAMB CASING/TRIM
WINDOW UINIT
SILL (SLOPED TOP)

OVERHANGS APRON
APPROXIMATELY 1*

6" MIN.
OVERLAP

WEATHER BARRIER OVERLAPPED TO

DIRECT MOISTURE AWAY FROM
STRUCTURE/FRAMING

FOLDED OR SOLDERED SILL
FLASHING

CAP/BRICK MOLD
HEAD CASING/TRIM
FOLDED OR SOLDERED

HEAD FLASHING WITH DRIP
EDGE

EXTERIOR FINISH
MATERIAL

Window Flashing Detail
12" =10

11/4°-2"

HORIZONTAL
PROJECTION

3 Typical Handrail Detail
3=10"

VYCOR PLUS
ADHERED BY LAPPING
DOWN OVER LEDGER
AND UP WALL BY 6 IN.

SEAL TOPS OF JOITS
UNDER DECKING

*INSTALL VYCOR PLUS IN
ORDER AS SHOW/N BY
NUMBERS

PLUS

SUBFLOOR

RIM JOIST

4 Typical Deck Detail @ Door
1/2'=10"

DOOR ROUGH OPENING £

VYCORPLUS

LAP WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER OVER VYCOR

ICE & WATER
SHIELD, 4"
STRIPS

=g

ICE & WATER
SHIELD, 6° STRIPS

DOUBLE
Joist

Deck Detail
12'=10"

EPDM MEMBRANE ROOFING OVER 1/2° PROTECTION
BOARD OVER 3" RIGID TAPERED INSULATION
PITCHED TO ROOF DRAIN. SEE ROOF PLAN

3/4" T&G ADVANTECH ROOF SHEATHING

117/8" TJI RAFTERS WITH R49 SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION @ ROOF, TYP.

2X6 PARAPET WALL W/
/ ALUMINUM WALL CAP FLASHING

I, _Rear Roof Deck @
22'-517/32"

BOARD OVER MTL STRAPPING
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

R49 CLOSED CELL SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION @ ROOF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM CEILING /

3/4" FINISH FLOOR OVER 1" GYPCRETE
UNDERLAYMENT, ACOUSTIC MAT &
3/4" T&G ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR

CANT STRIP

_ _ _RearT.0. Plate G
20'-91/8"
2X6 EXTERIOR STUD WALLS WITH
R20 BATT INSULATION, TYP.

HARDIE CLAPBOARD SIDING W/ 5"
2~ EXPOSURE OVER WD FURRING, TYP.

7116" ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING
AND MOISTURE BARRIER. ALL SEAMS
TAPED, TYP THROUGHOUT

2X6 EXTERIOR STUD WALLS WITH
R20 BATT INSULATION, TYP.

HARDIE CLAPBOARD SIDING W/ 5"
i EXPOSURE OVER WD FURRING, TYP.

ADDITION Second Floor G
11"-7 25/32"

11/4" RIM BOARD, TYP.

117/8" TJI FLOOR JOISTS

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM CEILING A
BOARD OVER MTL STRAPPING /
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

3/4" FINISH FLOOR OVER 1" GYPCRETE
UNDERLAYMENT, ACOUSTIC MAT &
3/4" T&G ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION @
RIM BOARD, TYP.

7/16" ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING
AND MOISTURE BARRIER. ALL SEAMS
TAPED, TYP THROUGHOUT

HARDIE CLAPBOARD SIDING W/ 5"
EXPOSURE OVER WD FURRING, TYP.

2X6 EXTERIOR STUD WALLS WITH
R20 BATT INSULATION, TYP.

716" ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING
AND MOISTURE BARRIER. ALL SEAMS
TAPED, TYP THROUGHOUT

ADDITION First Floor

0'-31/2"

11/4" RIM BOARD, TYP.

117/8" TJI FLOOR JOISTS

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM CEILING- — ==
BOARD OVER MTL STRAPPING

2X4 FRAMED PERIMETER
UL DESIGN BASEMENT WALLS W/ CLOSED
FC-2189 CELL SPRAY INSULATION. SEE

WALLTYPE B

1. FLOOR CELING ASSEMBLY

1A - FLOORING SYSTEM.

1B- FLOOR JOIST

1C-5/8°GWB
2. DRAIN ASSEMBLY -2° DIA PVC
3.FIRESTOP SYSTEM:

A.FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERAIL - WRAP STRIP -
NOM. 3/16" THICKY BY 1" WIDE INTUMESCENT STRIP
HILTIINC -- CP648 - E W25/1" WRAP STRIP
B. CAULK
HILTTINC - - FS - ONE SEALANT

FINISHED FLOOR OVER
4" CONC. SLAB

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION @
RIM BOARD, TYP.

DOUBLE 2X6 SILL PLATE W/ 5/8"
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C., TYP.

1 TJREFER TO STRUCT. DWGS
=lli=il=i=

6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

R10 RIDIG INSULATION

6INCH CRUSHED STONE BASE

12X 24" CIP CONC. FOOTING

Tub Drain Detail
1/2'=120"

Wall Section at Addition
3/4"=10"
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